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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 24 March 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2K. Sills 529808 8/5231

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2W. Marmara 535622 5/4270

 3 STAR HAWK Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2T. Trappett 531006 6/5207

 4 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R8, P 6P 1Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Haaring 537039 10/7199

 5 GREEK BOMBSHELL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 4/1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/23144

 6 JIMMY JOE Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1M. Craig 530611 8/3276

 7 TURBO WORM 2 Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Bush 544707 3/2203

 8 LAGOON NADAL Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 1Y 5/2M. Moore 536505 5/2179

 9 SUPREME SHINE Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4T. Trappett 546811 1/0144

 10 MINIMUM WAGE Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4T. Anderson 539888 1/0120

 11 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4210

 12 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1K. Sills 527334 6/3198

 13 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 3/0165

 14 DEADLY REDEEMER Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3T. Trappett 547418 2/1138

 15 TYPHOON TONY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1111

 16 WONDER WOOLLY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2312

 17 NO JUDDERS Last start Country winner MOR, 05/03/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 3Y 5/4N. Dallison 527223 2/0176

 18 RED HOT PETA Last start Country winner TAM, 19/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/4R. Bray 532814 2/0110

 19 FIRE FLY ANGEL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 6/592

 20 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0181

 21 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2171

 22 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1147

 23 KAWHI Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R9, Y 3Y 1Y 7P 5/2C. Anderson 495612 8/2136

 24 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0126

 25 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0123

 26 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6121

 27 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 28 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3Y 7P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 2/1116

 29 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R4, Y 5Y 7P 7P 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4116
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 30 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0112

 31 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2111

 32 RUN JOHNNY RUN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R6, Y 6Y 4Y 5P 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/0107

 33 AISLE BLUE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 529718 1/0105

 34 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4C. Cameron 535372 1/0105

 35 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3105

 36 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1103

 37 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1102

 38 ARROGANT PHOEBE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/099

 39 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8Y 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/296

 40 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/693

 41 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 6Y 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/087

 42 FLASHY MANNER Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/287

 43 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/084

 44 SPRING BARON Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/484

 45 QUEEN ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4R. Ryan 530629 1/081

 46 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R4, Y 6Y 7P 6P 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/077

 47 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7M 8P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/171

 48 UMEGA BALE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R5, Y 7Y (FEL)Y 6P 5/3E. Anderson 499635 3/165

 49 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 8P 5Y 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/063
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 1 JIMMY JOE Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1M. Craig 530611 8/3276

 2 TURBO WORM 2 Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Bush 544707 3/2203

 3 LAGOON NADAL Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 1Y 5/2M. Moore 536505 5/2179

 4 SUPREME SHINE Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4T. Trappett 546811 1/0144

 5 MINIMUM WAGE Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4T. Anderson 539888 1/0120

 6 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4210

 7 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1K. Sills 527334 6/3198

 8 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 3/0165

 9 DEADLY REDEEMER Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 4P 5/3T. Trappett 547418 2/1138

 10 TYPHOON TONY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3K. Sills 529810 3/1111

 11 WONDER WOOLLY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2M. Munn 525565 10/2312

 12 NO JUDDERS Last start Country winner MOR, 05/03/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 3Y 5/4N. Dallison 527223 2/0176

 13 RED HOT PETA Last start Country winner TAM, 19/03/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/4R. Bray 532814 2/0110

 14 FIRE FLY ANGEL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 6/592

 15 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0181

 16 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2171

 17 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1147

 18 KAWHI Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R9, Y 3Y 1Y 7P 5/2C. Anderson 495612 8/2136

 19 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0126

 20 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0123

 21 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6121

 22 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 23 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R4, Y 5Y 7P 7P 5/1C. Burns 525623 6/4116

 24 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3Y 7P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 2/1116

 25 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/0112

 26 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2111

 27 RUN JOHNNY RUN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R6, Y 6Y 4Y 5P 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/0107

 28 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4C. Cameron 535372 1/0105

 29 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3105

 30 AISLE BLUE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 529718 1/0105

 31 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1103
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 32 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1102

 33 ARROGANT PHOEBE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/099

 34 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8Y 5/2F. Sills 491887 8/296

 35 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 6P 6Y 6P 5/1A. Verhagen 525627 10/693

 36 DYNAMIC BELLE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 6Y 5/4A. Smith 539373 1/087

 37 FLASHY MANNER Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/287

 38 SWEET ZEAL Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4J. Russell 535235 1/084

 39 SPRING BARON Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/484

 40 QUEEN ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4R. Ryan 530629 1/081

 41 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R4, Y 6Y 7P 6P 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/077

 42 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7M 8P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/171

 43 UMEGA BALE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R5, Y 7Y (FEL)Y 6P 5/3E. Anderson 499635 3/165

 44 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 8P 5Y 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/063
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT Weighted points score RIC, 19/01/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 1/1T. Anderson 508895 40/39321

 2 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2K. Campbell 539663 13/6330

 3 BESTOW KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 2/1/1B. O'Neil 541763 9/8276

 4 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 3/1/1W. Marmara 535620 8/6219

 5 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start winner GUN, 24/02/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2K. Sills 529808 8/5231

 6 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2W. Marmara 535622 5/4270

 7 STAR HAWK Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2T. Trappett 531006 6/5207

 8 BLUE BIRD BEACH Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R8, P 6P 1Y 1Y 4/1/2L. Haaring 537039 10/7199

 9 GREEK BOMBSHELL Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 4/1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/23144
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 1 MISS LEGGY Last start placegetter GAR, 19/03/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1M. Lill 548492 0/0140

 2 PANAMA JACK Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P 3P 3Y 2P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/0132

 3 BEST OF ALICE Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 7P M/1W. Marmara 550566 0/0103

 4 MOTOR CITY DOLL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 5P M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/0102

 5 WONG FONG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 12/03/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 7P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/092

 6 WEIPA BEACH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 15/03/2022, R2, P 7P 2P M/1L. Haaring 542543 0/088

 7 COME ON BLOCKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 3P M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/069

 8 BIG ORANGE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/036

 9 IRONDALE GENESIS Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 5P M/1T. Trappett 542406 0/050

 10 KANTIKI STAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R1, Y 6Y 7P 4Y M/1E. Anderson 534798 0/076

 11 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1M. Ruttley 542935 0/076

 12 YULUWIRRI GIRL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R3, Y 4Y 6P 6P M/1C. Cameron 541386 0/058

 13 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 4P M/1E. Pomfrett 541437 0/057

 14 URALLA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R2, Y 5Y 7P 5Y M/1E. Anderson 527286 0/054

 15 MEGGY MAY Weighted points score GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1W. Marmara 550568 0/036
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 1 MONEY ON BLACK Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 5P 4/1/1K. Milsom 535661 5/4159

 2 BOMB DIGGITY Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4T. Anderson 539895 6/0282

 3 TURBO WORM 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4J. Bush 544707 3/0203

 4 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0219

 5 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2198

 6 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1181

 7 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3147

 8 BRINDLE MAGIC Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Craig 536323 7/0144

 9 DYNAMISM 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 5/4S. Fellowes 536130 4/0130

 10 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 13/1121

 11 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4J. Lockhart 537534 6/093

 12 UMEGA BALE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R5, Y 7Y (FEL)Y 6P 5/4E. Anderson 499635 3/065
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 1 COUNTRY TEARS Last start winner GUN, 10/03/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3T. Anderson 542309 2/1155

 2 ON THE SAUCE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 14/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4M. Lill 539686 1/0136

 3 HELLO HEATHER Last start placegetter GUN, 17/03/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4J. Bush 536712 1/0114

 4 TRALEE TRISTAN Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 8Y 5/4M. Mabbott 538126 2/0150

 5 MURRURUNDI BOY 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/03/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/0103

 6 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4R. Ryan 542719 1/0151

 7 MISS SNEAKY Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3Y 5/4M. Craig 534216 1/0132

 8 HAVANA SUNSET Weighted points score TAR, 16/02/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4R. Finlay 523462 2/0123

 9 ARROGANT GARTH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 10 GUNNADOO GUARD Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4P. Marley 542825 1/0117

 11 NEVER FORGOTTEN Weighted points score GAR, 16/10/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3S. Fellowes 536133 2/1114

 12 OHANA GWEN Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4S. Fellowes 525991 2/0113

 13 RUN JOHNNY RUN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R6, Y 6Y 4Y 5P 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/0107

 14 AISLE BLUE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 12/03/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 529718 1/0105

 15 ARROGANT PHOEBE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/099

 16 MEAN NIECE Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4M. Mabbott 540943 2/096
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 1 CASUAL GLANCE Weighted points score WPK, 20/11/2021, R3, C 7C 8C 1C 1/2M. Lill 526389 26/17276
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 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2K. Campbell 539663 13/5330

 2 LEKTRA LITTLE 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 12/4234
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 1 KARINYA GAZELLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P

DUB, 15/03/2022, R4, P

2P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549418 0/0132

 2 MOTOR CITY DOLL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 17/03/2022, R2, P

GUN, 10/03/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 5P M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/0102

 3 KARINYA CREEK First start M/1I. Gilders 549413 0/00

 4 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R1, Y 6Y 7P 4Y M/1E. Anderson 534798 0/076

 5 YULUWIRRI GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R3, Y 4Y 6P 6P M/1C. Cameron 541386 0/058

 6 URALLA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/03/2022, R2, Y 5Y 7P 5Y M/1E. Anderson 527286 0/054
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 1 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 12/4234
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 1 ON THE SAUCE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 14/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4M. Lill 539686 1/0136

 2 LITTLE BRONTE Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3G. Gibson 534562 2/1114

 3 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2W. Marmara 535625 3/2198

 4 ALL STAR STATE Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0160

 5 DYNAMISM 1 Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 5/4S. Fellowes 536130 4/0130
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